

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2753 OF 2006 (For Prel. Hearing)

M/S. MANGALORE REF. & PETROCHEMICALS LTD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CUSTOM, MANAGALORE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to place addl. documents on record and office report ))

Date: 10/07/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.Lakshmikumaaqran, Adv.

Mr. N.Mathivanan, Adv.

Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv. for

Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

he Counsel for the appellant seeks two months' time to get the clearance from t

High Power Committee of Secretaries to Government of India constituted und  
er the

orders of this Court in the case of O.N.G.C. vs. CCE (1992) 61 ELT 3 (SC).

Adjourned, as prayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Rajesh Dham)

Court Master