

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1109 OF 2007

M/S MANGALORE REFINERY & PETR.CHEM.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS,MANGALORE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report )

Date: 09/04/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manish, Adv. for

Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the Learned Counsel for

ing the Appellant, this appeal is adjourned by four weeks for fil

additional documents.

(Meenakshi)

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master