

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1109 OF 2007

M/S MANGALORE REFINERY & PETR.CHEM.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS,MANGALORE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,stay,exemption from filing legible copies of annexures and office report )

Date: 07/05/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr.M.P. Devnath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner that the matter relating to grant of permission to file a Civil Appeal is pending before the ' Committee of Disputes Settlement'. Put up after summer-vacation.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master