

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 8666-8667/2013

M/S MANGALORE REFINERY & PETROCH. LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, MANGALORE
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prashanth Shivdass,Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the appellant for taking fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court the particulars of which shall be furnished by the learned counsel for the appellant within the same period.

List again on 24.11.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar